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Fee Schedule
Effective February 1, 2026
Reaistrations Member Non- Pedigrees

Member Three-generation pedigree $ 6.00
Females: Under 4 months $20.00  $36.00 Three-generation pedigree - online $ 4.00
Females: 4 to 8 months $32.00  $45.00 Three-generation pedigree - online REWARDS Herds ~ FREE
Females: 8 to 12 months $37.00 $50.00 Four-generation pedigree $ 8.00
Females: 12 to 24 months $50.00  $63.00 Four-generation pedigree - online $ 6.00
Females: 24 months & older $65.00  $78.00 Sale catalog pedigree (in catalog format) $15.00
Females: < 75% Purebred Ayrshire $12.00  $13.00
Ancestor Registration $12.00  $13.00 Rewards Program
Duplicate/Revised Application * $12.00  $13.00 For convenience and cost-savings, REWARDS bundles registrations,

* Duplicate registrations upon the request of the owner will be charged the fee.
Duplicates resulting from ABA clerical errors will not be charged.

Male registration
Males: Under 8 months $100.00 $110.00
Males: 8 to 24 months $150.00 $160.00
Males: 24 months & older $300.00 $310.00
* Males must be parentage verified by Genomic testing to be registered
Memberships
Junior, valid until 21 years of age $20.00
Senior $35.00
Corp. or Partnership $35.00
DNA Testing
Females $ 45.00
Males $200.00
GENOMIC Testing

The ABA has relationships with Neogen and ST Genetics.
Neogen - www.order.igenity.com or 877-443-6489
ST Genetics - www.geneticvisions.com or 608-662-9170

Transfers Rewards Non-
Herds Rewards
0-60 days from sale date (domestic)* $15.00 $20.00
More than 60 days from sale date (domestic) $30.00 $35.00
From Canada to the United States $15.00 $20.00

To Canada, 0-60 days from sale date $20.00 $20.00
To Canada, > than 60 days from sale date  $25.00 $25.00
Family transfers $ 7.00 $10.00

*Transfers submitted in bulk from Sale Managers will all be transferred at $15 per animal,
regardless of REWARDS or Non-REWARDS status of the animal.

Reservations
Farm Name (one-time charge) $50.00
Tattoo number/letters (one-time charge) $20.00

pedigrees, classification, genetic summaries, monthly DHI production
records and herd reports into one all-inclusive package. Contact the ABA
for more detailed Rewards Program information

* $100 annual fee plus $25 per milking age female

Classification P

REWARDS herds - no additional per head fees for males or
females. REWARDS herds may be subject to additional herd stop fees
if animals are housed at multiple locations for classification.

See REWARDS program application for further details.

Basic Program
Per Cow Fee $ 20.00
Minimum herd fee $150.00

Males - $150 minimum charge or $20 per bull. If scoring females as
well, no additional herd fee.

Selective Herds identified by HAUSA will be charged $45 per
Ayrshire scored.

Late fee - $100 may be assigned if the sign-up date has passed and
schedules have been determined

Cancellation fee - $100 may be assigned if cancellation occurs after
schedules have been determined

Special classification - $520 plus $35 per cow. Travel time plus
expenses may also be incurred.

Contract classification is available and should be scheduled

directly with Holstein USA

Sire S .
Blue Book - One year subscription (3 issues) $30.00
One year quarterly, mailed first class $35.00

Breeders’ Directory $40.00

Rush Fees
Rush fee for registration/transfer processing $50.00

Overnight shipping registrations/transfers At Cost


mailto:info@usayrshire.com
http://www.order.igenity.com/
http://www.geneticvisions.com/

